CH \$40.00 4665

ETAS ID: TM559017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/21/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THEIRAPP, LLC		05/21/2015	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
THEIRAPP, INC.	05/21/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	THEIRAPP, INC.	
Street Address:	880 THIRD AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4665043	THEEMPLOYEEAPP	PLOYEEAPP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: ipdocket@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan D. Stewart

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35522-134740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan D. Stewart
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Stewart/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0494

900532548

DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=THEIRAPP Name Change FIN	NAL#page1.tif
source=THEIRAPP Name Change FIN	NAL#page2.tif
source=THEIRAPP Name Change FIN	NAL#page3.tif
source=THEIRAPP Name Change FIN	NAL#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0495



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "THEIRAPP, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2015, AT 11:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2015, AT 4:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2019, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2019, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "THEIRAPP, INC.".



Authentication: 202861528

Date: 05-20-19

5744535 8100H

SR# 20194211195

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 05/21/2015 FILED 04:21 PM 05/21/2015 SRV 150738370 - 5744535 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THEIRAPP, LLC (a New York limited liability company)

and

THEIRAPP, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) theIRapp, LLC, which is formed under the laws of the State of New York; and
- (ii) theIRapp, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by the constituent limited liability company in accordance with its limited liability company agreement and in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction of formation, and by theIRapp, Inc. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is the Rapp, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Rapp, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

OHSUSA:761754183.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0497 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

theIRapp, Inc. 880 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation or to any member of the constituent limited liability company.
- 7. The merger herein certified shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Executed on May 21, 2015.

THEIRAPP, INC.

By: /s/ Jeffrey Corbin
Name: Jeffrey Corbin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OHSUSA:761754183.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0499